# 502385720 06/14/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Erik Gubitz	06/03/2013
Farhan Ahmed	05/30/2013
Abed Jawad	06/06/2013
Aayaz Bhorania	06/11/2013
Palani Perumal	06/06/2013
Mitsuru Saito	06/14/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12002055

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4256332422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (425) 633-2388

 Email:
 dchin@Chin-IP.com

Correspondent Name: Davin Chin
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 6368

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 321941.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Davin Chin

PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0553 P \$40.00 12002055

502385720

Signature:	/Davin Chin/
Date:	06/14/2013
Total Attachments: 12 source=321941-01-Assignments-Package#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page6.tif page6.tif page7.tif page8.tif page9.tif
source=321941-01-Assignments-Package#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0554

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: <u>321941.01</u> I Erik Gubitz ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METADATA RETRIEVAL FOR MULTI-FUNCTION DEVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_ and given Application No. by the following Office ) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on <u>December 14, 2007</u> and was given Application No. 12/002,055 by the following Office "U.S. Patent and Trademark Office"; Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): **ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes. and requests, ASSIGNEE'S **LEGAL** REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known: Application No. Filing Date Office

MS Docket No.: 321941.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Cold |

inventor of subject matter		
("APPLICATION"), which:	MIN RETRIEVIE I ON	THOUSE THE STATE OF THE STATE O
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Mico Washington 9805 here in parenth Application N Office	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lawsosoft Corporation, One Modern	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following ) this APPLICATION's
was filed on Dece	mber 14, 2007 and was g	iven Application No.
	ne following Office " <u>U.S. Pa</u>	*
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSI entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territor	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	·	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
following table for any APPLICA		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 321941.01

MS	Doc	ket N	0.:	321	<u>941.0</u>	1
 T	<del></del>					

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

HO	5-30-2073
Inventor's Signature	Date
Farhan Ahmed	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>321941.01</u>
I <u>Abed Jawad</u> ("ASSIGNO of subject matter ("INVENTIO entitled " <u>METADATA RETRIE</u> ) which:	DN") disclosed and/or cla	
WIIICII.		
will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	norizes and requests
	representatives, of the La	
_	rosoft Corporation, One M	
•	52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	• •
	neses (filed on	
·	lo	·
Office		) this APPLICATION's
	filing date, and Office, whe	
•		
oxtimes was filed on Dece	ember 14, 2007 and was gi	ven Application No.
<u>12/002,055</u> by t	ne following Office " <u>U.S. Pa</u>	tent and Trademark
Office";		•
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSI entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territori	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert 1	•	· ·
following table for any APPLICA		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Annielo		
	·	

PATENT ASS	IGNMENT	MS Docket No.	<u> 321941.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	6/6/2013 Date
Abed Jawad	Dutate d Name in Alexins Language
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	<del>-</del>	l inventor or an original join
_		and/or claimed in a paten
application entitled "META	DATA RETRIEVAL FOR	MULTI-FUNCTION DEVICES
("APPLICATION"), which:		
$\square$ will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby aut	horizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, of the La	aw and Corporate Affairs
Department, Mic	rosoft Corporation, One N	Microsoft Way, Redmond,
Washington 980	52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REP	RESENTATIVES), to insert
here in parentl	heses (filed on	and given
	lo	by the following
Office		_) this APPLICATION's
Application No.,	filing date, and Office, who	en known;
$\boxtimes$ was filed on Dece	<u>ember 14, 2007</u> and was g	iven Application No.
	he following Office "U.S. Pa	
Office";	ic ronowing office <u>o.s. re</u>	aten and mademark
<u> </u>		
successors and assigns ("ASSI entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territor	/ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
		•
-	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	he Application No., filin	ig date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after the	hey are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		·
	:	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0561

MS Docket No.: <u>321941.01</u>

PATENT	Α	CCTCININ	AENTT.
PAIENI	А	SILTIVIN	/IENI

MS Docket No.	: <u>321941.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Strolm	6/11/2013	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Aayaz Bhorania		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS	S Docket No.: <u>321941.01</u>	

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent
•	DATA RETRIEVAL FOR	•
("APPLICATION"), which:	DATA KLIKILIAL TOK	MOETI PONCTION DEVICES
(ALLICATION), WINCH.		
$\square$ will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	norizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, of the La	w and Corporate Affairs
Department, Micr	rosoft Corporation, One M	icrosoft Way, Redmond,
Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	RESENTATIVES), to insert
here in parenth	neses (filed on	and given
Application N	0.	by the following
Office		) this APPLICATION's
	iling date, and Office, whe	·
••.		
	<u>mber 14, 2007</u> and was gi	iven Application No.
	ne following Office " <u>U.S. Pa</u>	•
Office";	ic following office <u>0.5. ra</u>	and trademan
<u>ornee</u> ,		
MICIOSOIL COLPOTATION,	a washington Corporatio	n, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, tite (and all other applications applications, in and for the Company of the Com	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territori	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territori	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the Jnited States, its territori authorizes, and requ	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the Jnited States, its territori authorizes, and requ he Application No., filin	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICATION.	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territorial authorizes, and require Application No., filin	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the Jnited States, its territori authorizes, and requ he Application No., filin	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICATION.	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territorial authorizes, and require Application No., filin	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICATION.	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territorial authorizes, and require Application No., filin	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICATION.	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territorial authorizes, and require Application No., filin	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICATION.	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territorial authorizes, and require Application No., filin	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICATION.	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territorial authorizes, and require Application No., filin	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICATION.	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territorial authorizes, and require Application No., filin	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICATION.	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territorial authorizes, and require Application No., filin	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;

PA	TEN	TAS	SIG	NN	IFN

PATENT	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		321941.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

P. Pali	6/6/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Palani Perumal	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 321941.0
I <u>Mitsuru Saito</u> ("ASSI inventor of subject matter application entitled " <u>META</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	("INVENTION") disclosed	•
Department, Mic Washington 980 here in parent Application N Office	representatives, of the La rosoft Corporation, One M 52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPI heses (filed on	w and Corporate Affairs licrosoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following ) this APPLICATION's
	ember 14, 2007 and was g he following Office " <u>U.S. Pa</u>	*
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSI entire and exclusive rights, till (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territori	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuin
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t following table for any APPLICA	• •	-
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
•		

MS Docket No.: <u>321941.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Mitsuru Saito

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)